

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p><u>BA1 No. 217 of 2026</u></p> <p>Shyam Singh alias Kala Applicant</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Versus</p> <p>State of Uttarakhand --Respondent</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Deepak Sharma, learned counsel for the Applicant through video conferencing.</p> <p>2. Mr. S.S. Chauhan, learned Deputy Advocate General assisted by Mr. N.S. Kaniyal, learned A.G.A. for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>3. Learned State Counsel submits that the counter affidavit is ready and seeks 24 hours' time to place the same on record.</p> <p>4. Learned counsel for the Applicant submits that a copy of the counter affidavit filed on behalf of the State has already been received by him; therefore, no adjournment in this regard should be granted.</p> <p>5. List this case on 06.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ashish Naithani, J.) 01.04.2026</p> <p>Shiksha</p>